
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

STEEL CITY RACEWAY - DELMONT, PS

ROUND 11 OF 12 - SEPTEMBER 1, 2012

250 Motocross

STEEL CITY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

17 E. Tomac  425.4231

38 M. Musquin  425.4682

12 B. Baggett  525.5653

53 R. Sipes  425.5684

20 J. Barcia  225.6005

49 J. Bogle  425.9286

70 K. Roczen  426.1357

58 W. Hahn  426.1468

44 J. Anderson  526.1729

146 J. Martin  426.33810

51 T. Baker  326.36311

30 A. Martin  426.56212

956 B. Wharton  426.69813

57 J. Canada  426.70314

19 K. Cunningham  426.71415

31 M. Davalos  226.82016

160 C. Thompson  526.89617

812 L. Vonlinger  526.92418

37 M. Stewart  226.96519

136 J. Nelson  426.99420

96 K. Peters  427.00421

166 D. Tedder  527.13522

99 S. Hackley Jr.  227.25723

200 M. McDade  527.47824

598 C. Canning  327.47925

211 T. Tapia  327.48126

548 B. Schmelyun  427.60027

968 J. Richardson  227.61328

244 R. Zimmer  227.61429

712 J. Starling  327.64730

655 J. Pauk  327.84031

93 A. Catanzaro  328.00632

40 G. Audette  428.22133

621 V. Martin  328.47934

535 J. Peters  428.66835

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

20 J. Barcia  337.3801

12 B. Baggett  537.4182

70 K. Roczen  437.6593

38 M. Musquin  437.9244

58 W. Hahn  437.9755

17 E. Tomac  338.0606

53 R. Sipes  338.0857

146 J. Martin  438.1698

37 M. Stewart  438.4439

19 K. Cunningham  438.54810

44 J. Anderson  538.57711

51 T. Baker  438.58312

31 M. Davalos  238.61513

30 A. Martin  338.80614

57 J. Canada  238.87415

49 J. Bogle  539.14516

968 J. Richardson  339.19317

136 J. Nelson  439.29218

956 B. Wharton  439.55919

160 C. Thompson  539.71520

99 S. Hackley Jr.  339.87821

548 B. Schmelyun  439.91522

244 R. Zimmer  239.95023

211 T. Tapia  439.97524

96 K. Peters  440.13025

200 M. McDade  240.42926

621 V. Martin  440.58127

655 J. Pauk  440.61228

93 A. Catanzaro  340.69329

812 L. Vonlinger  540.72230

166 D. Tedder  540.79231

712 J. Starling  241.15632

598 C. Canning  241.38233

40 G. Audette  441.42834

535 J. Peters  442.04035

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

12 B. Baggett  21:28.1331

20 J. Barcia  51:28.4652

70 K. Roczen  41:29.0443

58 W. Hahn  21:29.2204

38 M. Musquin  41:30.1105

31 M. Davalos  41:30.1626

37 M. Stewart  41:30.2477

49 J. Bogle  41:30.3588

17 E. Tomac  31:30.3859

53 R. Sipes  31:30.80110

57 J. Canada  21:30.97611

44 J. Anderson  31:31.29912

146 J. Martin  41:31.72513

19 K. Cunningham  41:31.96214

30 A. Martin  41:32.03315

956 B. Wharton  41:32.07216

51 T. Baker  41:32.46917

136 J. Nelson  41:32.94218

548 B. Schmelyun  41:34.31219

99 S. Hackley Jr.  21:34.57620

160 C. Thompson  31:35.08921

621 V. Martin  41:35.61222

968 J. Richardson  31:35.91823

96 K. Peters  31:35.93724

598 C. Canning  21:36.28625

812 L. Vonlinger  41:36.53426

166 D. Tedder  51:36.62327

712 J. Starling  21:36.71928

211 T. Tapia  41:37.04229

200 M. McDade  31:37.10130

244 R. Zimmer  41:37.12531

535 J. Peters  41:37.18532

40 G. Audette  41:37.55433

655 J. Pauk  41:38.23134

93 A. Catanzaro  31:39.21235

September 01, 2012 page 109:35:32


